## 502602031 12/13/2013

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2648364

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name             | Execution Date |
|------------------|----------------|
| PETER F. NELLES  | 12/13/2013     |
| GARY L. NESHEIM  | 12/12/2013     |
| GRANT L. NESHEIM | 12/13/2013     |

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | JOHNSON INDUSTRIES INTERNATIONAL, INC. |
|-----------------|--|
| Street Address: | 6391 LAKE ROAD                         |
| City:           | WINDSOR                                |
| State/Country:  | WISCONSIN                              |
| Postal Code:    | 53598                                  |

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 14106001 |

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: (608)258-7138 **Phone**: 608-255-4440

Email: ptomailbox@whdlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: WHYTE HIRSCHBOECK DUDEK S.C.
Address Line 1: 33 EAST MAIN STREET, SUITE 300

Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 1379

Address Line 4: MADISON, WISCONSIN 53701-1379

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | JII-37769           |
|-------------------------|---------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | MICHAEL J. CRONIN   |
| Signature:              | /Michael J. Cronin/ |
|                         | PATENT              |

REEL: 031781 FRAME: 0342

\$40.00 14

502602031

| Date:   | 12/13/2013 |
|---|------------|
| Total Attachments: 3 source=JII37769assignmentexecuted#page source=JII37769assignmentexecuted#page source=JII37769assignmentexecuted#page | 2.tif      |

PATENT REEL: 031781 FRAME: 0343

For: [X] U.S. and/or [X] Foreign-Rights

# ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION (MULTIPLE INVENTORS)

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

#### ASSIGNORS:

Peter F. Nelles 2020 County Road Z

Blue Mounds, WI 53517-9629 Inventor(s) or person(s) or entity(ies) who own the invention

Address

 ${\tt Nationality}\ US$ 1902 Hillside Dr. Gary L. Nesheim

Delafield, WI 53018-2306

Address Nationality US

Grant L. Nesheim

9838 Dunlap Hollow Rd. Mazomanie, WI 53560-9797

Inventor(s) or person(s) or entity(ies) who own the invention Nationality US

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to

Inventor(s) or person(s) or entity(ies) who own the invention

ASSIGNEE:

JOHNSON INDUSTRIES INTERNATIONAL, INC.

inventor(s) or person(s) or entity(ies) who own the invention

6391 Lake Road Windsor, WI 53598

and the successors, assigns, and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to the invention, including any and all improvements that are disclosed in the invention, entitled: METHODS AND APPARATUSES FOR MAKING PASTA FILATA CHEESE

and which is found in (37 C.F.R. § 3,21)

To comply with 37 C.F.R. § 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I, an ASSIGNOR signing below, hereby request an authorized attorney to insert the filing date and application number when they become known.

WHD/10018286.1

Page 1 of 2

**PATENT** REEL: 031781 FRAME: 0344 U.S. Non-Provisional Patent Application No. 14/106,001, filed December 13, 2013 naming the above inventor(s) for the above-entitled invention

and, in and to, any and all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application, or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and, as to any and all Letters Patent, to any and all reissues or re-examinations thereof.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNORS further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal on the below-indicated date.

Date: 13 - 2003

PETER F. NELLES

K. R. Mel

Date: 12 - 12 - 13

GARY L. NESHEIM

Date: 12-13-2013

GRANT L. NESHEIM

| 1   | Calculation 1    |
|-----|------------------|
| У.  |                  |
|     | 4                |
| 1   | 2000             |
| ۶.  | 8                |
| 1   | FEET             |
| Į.  | page 2           |
| ₹   |                  |
| į.  | SDIVIDUAL        |
| 5   | 100              |
| 1   | 700              |
| 2   | 200              |
| Ċ   | г                |
| U   |                  |
| ١.  | 20               |
| à   |                  |
| 3   |                  |
| ?   | 200              |
|     | 70               |
| ç   | 222              |
| S   | 4                |
| 9   | 100              |
| ₹.  | v                |
| ì   | 100              |
| Ś.  | 4                |
| 5   | 1000             |
| ŗ.  | •                |
| 3   | -                |
| t.  | 200              |
| ζ   | -                |
| S   | Ø.               |
| Įį. | 84               |
| >   |                  |
| Ħ   | 25               |
| C   | 1360             |
| Ş   | î,               |
| Ħ   | 7                |
|     | ACK NOW PREGNANT |
| ľ,  | -                |
| ú   |                  |
|     |                  |

| THE UNIVESS OF Signature of Notary Public, personally appeared Designed Notary Public, personally appeared Name (s) of Signature (s) of Signature (s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged that he/she/they executed it.  WITNESS my hand and official seal. |
|--|
| State of MILLENSIN Ss. On this the 13 day of 115 Month Sear S. Sefore me, 1000 M MARTA.  |

PATENT REEL: 031781 FRAME: 0346

**RECORDED: 12/13/2013**